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CHAPTER 301. 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money to Caroline W. 
Ryan, widow of Hon. Edward G. Ryan, late chief justice of 
Wisconsin, deceased. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Approprim Ion. 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Car- 
$1,000. oline W. Ryan, widow of Hon. Edward G. Ryan, late 

chief justice of the state of Wisconsin, deceased, the 
sum of one thousand dollars, being a sum equal to the 
salary of said Edward G. Ryan up to the — day of 
 , 

 
1881; to be paid to her out of any money not 

otherwise appropriated. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 

force from and after its passage. 
Approved April 2, 1881. 

[No. 147, S.] 	 [Published April 12, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 302. 
AN ACT to restrict taxation in the city of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of TV isconszn, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Per cent. 	SECTION 1. The aggregate amount of taxes levied 
limited. or collected from the taxable property of any ward 

in the city of Milwaukee, for any one year, for all pur-
poses, including state, county, city, school, ward, 
special, and all other taxes, shall not exceed two per 
centum of the assessed valuation of all the real and 
personal property of said ward, provided, that when-
ever, in any year, three•fourths of all the members of 
the common council of said city, shall declare by reso-
lution, that an urgent public necessity exists for a 
larger aggregate amount of taxation, than would be 
derived from the taxable property of said city under 
the limitations hereinbefore prescribed, then and in that 
case, the aggregate amount of said taxes levied and 
collected from the taxable property of the several 
wards in said city, for said years, may be increased to 
an amount not exceeding two and one-half per cent. of 
the assessed valuation of all the real and personal 
property in any ward of said city. 

Amendment to SECTION 2. This act is hereby declared to be an charter. 
amendment of the charter of said city, and all acts or 
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parts of acts contrary to the provisions of this act, so 
far as they conflict herewith, are hereby repealed. 

SEcrIoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1881. 

[No. 56, S.] 	 [Published April 8, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 303. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin institution for the ed. 
ucation of the blind, certain sums of money for current ex-
penses and special expenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 

$1
Appropriation, 

Wisconsin institution for the education of the blind, 
out of any money in the general fund not otherwise 
appropriated, the following sums for the purposes 
specified, viz: For current expenses to March 1, 1882, 
fifteen tbousabd five hundred dollars ; for coal vault 
and painting, one thousand two hundred dollars ; for 
completing ice house, one hundred dollars. 

SEG-rioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1881. 

[No. 100, B.] 	 [Published April 11, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 304. 

AN ACT to authorize the state superintendent to fix the 
amount to be paid to the free high school at Stougaton, from 
the general fund of the state, for the year 1880. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The state superintenient is hereby supanntendent 

Duty of state 

authorized and directed to fix the amount to be paid to 
the free high school at Stoughton, from the general 
fund of the state, for the year 1880, in the same man-
ner as provided by section four hundred and ninety-six 
of the revised statutes, as amended by the laws of 
1879, which sum is two hundred and seventy and 
seventy-five one-hundredths dollars, notwithstanding 
the neglect of the free high school to make the report 
to said superintendent in the manner provided by said 
section four hundred and ninety-six. 

SECTION 2. When said amount to be paid to said Money 
 high school, shall have been so fixed by said 

 
paid 


